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MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY / DTE ENERGY

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

ANR STORAGE COMPANY

MID MICHIGAN GAS STORAGE

BATTLE CREEK GAS COMPANY

BLUE LAKE GAS STORAGE COMPANY

EATON RAPIDS GAS STORAGE SYSTEM

LEE 8 STORAGE PARTNERSHIP

AQUILA NETWORKS-MGU

SOUTHWEST GAS STORAGE

SOUTH ROMEO GAS STORAGE CORPORATION

MID MICHIGAN GAS STORAGE COMPANY

STORAGE FIELDS

SEMCO ENERGY

WASHINGTON 10 STORAGE

Belle River Mills

Shelby 2

Washington

MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES
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SEMCO ENERGY COMPANY

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY

N

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

VECTOR PIPELINE COMPANY

VECTOR LEASE LINE

GREAT LAKES GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY

ANR STORAGE COMPANY

ILLINOIS

MAJOR PIPELINES

THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREIN AS TO COMPANIES OTHER THAN
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY WAS COMPILED FROM PUBLIC
RECORDS.  MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY MAKES NO
WARRANTIES AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITIES WITH RESPECT TO THE
INFORMATION ON THE MAP OR ANY USE THEREOF.

NOTE:
DASHED PIPELINES REPRESENT MAJOR DISTRIBUTION PIPELINES

INDIANA OHIO

CANADA

CANADA

NOTE:

WISCONSIN

COMPILED BY MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY
SEPTEMBER, 2009
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MICHIGAN GAS TRANSMISSION
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RECEIPT POINTS

POOLS

DELIVERY POINTS

KEY

CHERRY VALLEY:  9393

CHESTONIA:  9457

EAST CALEDONIA:  9323, 9432

GOODWELL:  9335

HART:  9364

HAYES:  9365

HINTON:  9367

ISABELLA:  9380, 9387

JORDAN:  9468

LENOX:  9369, 9370

LINCOLN:  9372, 9373

LOGAN:  9318, 9374

LYON:  9376

MANCELONA:  9478

MENTOR:  9312, 9379

NEW HAVEN:  9395

RENO:  9317, 9381

ROMEO PRODUCTION-MCGC:  9108

ROSE LAKE:  9382

SHERMAN:  9383

SPRINGFIELD:  9384

PRODUCTION

ALPENA/NORTH HAMILTON:  9001

COLUMBUS:  9100, 9410

CRYSTAL FALLS:  9003

DETROIT:  9004, 9319, 9407

KALKASKA:  9460, 9480, 9481

LOREED LUDINGTON:  9014

MENOMINEE:  9017, 9070

WILLOW:  9038, 9307, 9438

WOOLFOLK:  9039,  9324, 9439

ANR

BLUEWATER:  9206, 9311, 9406

BLUEWATER

NORTHVILLE:  9023, 9423, 9458

CONSUMERS ENERGY

BELLE RIVER MILLS:  9002, 9301, 9422

GAYLORD:  9010

MACKINAW:  9015

PETOSKEY:  9025

RAPID RIVER:  9026

SAGOLA:  9403

GREAT LAKES GAS TRANSMISSION

MCGC STORAGE:  9036, 9437

DTE GAS COMPANY (FKA MICHCON)

GRAND HAVEN:  9336

MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES

PEPL-MICHCON 9028, 9303

RIVER ROUGE:  9428

SCOFIELD:  9232

SOUTHERN:  9490

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE

EAST CHINA:  9574

SEMCO:  9141

SEMCO

ST. CLAIR:  9035, 9435, 9459

UNION

VECTOR BELLE RIVER:  9136, 9308, 9436

VECTOR MILFORD JUNCTION:  9137, 9237, 9309

VECTOR PIPELINE

WASHINGTON 10:  9140, 9310, 9440

DTE GAS STORAGE

ANR-DETROIT A:  9004, 9319

ANR-KALKASKA:  9460, 9480

ANR-WILLOW RUN:  9038, 9307

ANR-WOOLFOLK:  9324, 9439

BLUEWATER-BLUEWATER INTERCONNECT:  9206, 9311

CONSUMERS-NORTHVILLE:  9423

DTE GAS STORAGE-WASHINGTON 10:  9310, 9440

GLGT-BELLE RIVER MILLS:  9002, 9301

MICHCON-KALKASKA:  9342, 9443

MICHCON-KALKASKA SAG BAY:  9321, 9441

MICHCON-MERIT ETHANE:  9326, 9447

MICHCON-MERIT PLANT:  9349, 9448

MICHCON-NON-ALPENA DRY POOL:  9320

MICHCON-PETOSKEY WOOLFOLK:  9325, 9426

MICHCON-WILLOW-TRADING POINT:  9196

MICHCON-WOOLFOLK:  9322, 9454

PEPL-MICHCON:  9028, 9303

UNION-ST. CLAIR:  9435

VECTOR-BELLE RIVER:  9136, 9308

VECTOR-MILFORD JUNCTION:  9137, 9309

MICHCON GENERIC POINTS

ALPENA/NORTH HAMILTON:  9001

BELLE RIVER MILLS:  9002, 9301, 9422

BLUEWATER:  9206, 9311, 9406

CHERRY VALLEY:  9393

CHESTONIA:  9457

COLUMBUS:  9100, 9410

CRYSTAL FALLS:  9003

DETROIT:  9004, 9319, 9407

EAST CALEDONIA:  9323, 9432

EAST CHINA:  9574

GAYLORD:  9010

GOODWELL:  9335

GRAND HAVEN:  9336

HART:  9364

HAYES:  9365

HINTON:  9367

ISABELLA:  9380, 9387

JORDAN:  9468

KALKASKA:  9460, 9480, 9481

LENOX:  9369, 9370

LINCOLN:  9372, 9373

LOGAN:  9318, 9374

LOREED LUDINGTON:  9014

LYON:  9376

MACKINAW:  9015

MANCELONA:  9478

MCGC STORAGE:  9036, 9437

MENOMINEE:  9017, 9070

MENTOR:  9312, 9379

NEW HAVEN:  9395

NORTHVILLE:  9023, 9423, 9458

PETOSKEY:  9025

RAPID RIVER:  9026

RENO:  9317, 9381

RIVER ROUGE:  9428

ROMEO PRODUCTION:  9108

ROSE LAKE:  9382

SAGOLA:  9403

SCOFIELD:  9232

SEMCO:  9141

SHERMAN:  9383

SOUTHERN:  9490

SPRINGFIELD:  9384

ST. CLAIR:  9035, 9435, 9459

VECTOR BELLE RIVER:  9136, 9308, 9436

VECTOR MILFORD JUNCTION:  9137, 9237, 9309

WASHINGTON 10:  9140, 9310, 9440

WILLOW:  9038, 9307, 9438

WOOLFOLK:  9039, 9324, 9439

NUMERICAL  LIST


